PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4288913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI-HSUEH YANG	02/22/2017
HSIAO-FAN CHANG	02/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTA COMPUTER INC.	
Street Address:	NO. 188, WENHUA 2ND RD.	
Internal Address:	GUISHAN DIST.	
City:	TAOYUAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15440421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: | Imurphy@dsiplaw.com | Correspondent Name: | SERVILLA WHITNEY LLC

Address Line 1: 33 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 830

Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NP-19418-US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUNIL RAVAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Sunil Raval, Reg. #47886/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 2 source=00652354#page1.tif source=00652354#page2.tif

PATENT 504242236 REEL: 041360 FRAME: 0939

NP-19418-US DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FAN STRUCTURE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF Title of Invention As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration (v) The attached application, or is directed to: () United States application or PCT international application number filed on _____ The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in \$ 1.56." I hereby sell, assign, and transfer, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, to: Quanta Computer inc. (Name of Assignee) of No. 188, Wenhua 2nd Rd., Guishan Dist., Taoyuan City 333, Taiwan, R.O.C. (address of Assignee) its successors or assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignce as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns. I also agree to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and at no cost to me will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me. I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application in all countries or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding. I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent in all countries to the Assignee. Inventor (Legal Name): Chi-Hsueh YANG Signature: Date: Feb. 22, 2017

PATENT REEL: 041360 FRAME: 0940

NP-19418-US DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FAN STRUCTURE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF Title of Invention As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration (v) The attached application, or is directed to: () United States application or PCT international application number _____filed on _____. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56." I hereby sell, assign, and transfer, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, to: Quanta Computer Inc. (Name of Assignee) of No. 188, Wenhua 2nd Rd., Guishan Dist., Taoyuan City 333, Taiwan, R.O.C. (address of Assignee) its successors or assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns. I also agree to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and at no cost to me will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be: I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me, I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application in all countries or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent in all countries to the

Inventor (Legal Name): Hsiao-Fan CHANG Signature: HGIGO - FAN CHANG Date: Feb. 22, 2017

Assignee.

RECORDED: 02/23/2017

PATENT REEL: 041360 FRAME: 0941